

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 26, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

CLIMBZONE IS NOW OPEN AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (May 2022): ClimbZone, a unique family-focused climbing entertainment center, is now open on Level Three in the Food Court at Palisades Center.

What sets ClimbZone apart from other family venues is the artistic climbing walls. Palisades Center climbers will scale 34 walls, including a 40' Mount Rushmore, a tall Suit of Armor, the Statue of Liberty, and a map of the USA. Another notable feature of ClimbZone is the autobelay system. The hydraulic system allows climbers to take control of the ascent and return to the ground without relying on another person

"We are very excited to join Palisades Center," said **Ovadiah S. Manies, Operating Partner of ClimbZone**. "Palisades Center was one of the first malls in the country to incorporate experiential entertainment for visitors. Now we take it to the next level with our' climbable art'. Children and adults will find the experience thrilling as they push themselves to their limits trying to climb and conquer the walls."

"Palisades Center is known for its wide variety of entertainment attractions. Now ClimbZone added fun and colorful climbing walls to the line-up," said **Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We can't wait to see families enjoying this climbing experience together."

This unique family-focused climbing entertainment center concept originated in New Zealand. Palisades Center is one of four ClimbZone locations throughout the United States.

For media-approved photos, visit shorturl.at/wHJKM.

To learn more about ClimbZone, visit https://www.climbzone.us/palisades. To learn more about Palisades Center, visit www.PalisadesCenter.com.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.instagram.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.